

@

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24034/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25.5.2011 in Writ Petition (C) No. 55538/2008 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VIRENDRA KUMAR SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA YADAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjib Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph P., Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the respondents states that the shop in question at the first floor, described as second floor by the petitioner, is already vacant and can be given to the petitioner the moment he approaches them.

Let the petitioner approach the respondents for the said purpose within two weeks. On the petitioner doing so, the respondents shall handover the peaceful possession of the shop at the first floor immediately.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|